FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Katie Watkins, Jupiter Hotel katie@jupiterhotel.com, 503-230-9200 Hi-Resolution Images

THE JUPITER A PORTLAND HOTEL

JUPITER NEXT HOTEL RECOGNIZED WITH CONDÉ NAST TRAVELER'S 2019 READERS' CHOICE AWARD "#18 OF TOP 30 HOTELS IN USA/PACIFIC NORTHWEST"

The World's Best Hotels, Resorts, Countries, Cities, Islands, Spas, Airlines, Airports and Cruises

(PORTLAND) Oct. 7, 2019 – *Condé Nast Traveler* today announced the results of its annual Readers' Choice Awards with JUPITER NEXT recognized as the #18 OF TOP 30 HOTELS IN USA/PACIFIC NORTHWEST.

More than 600,000 *Condé Nast Traveler* readers across the globe submitted a recording-breaking number of responses rating their travel experiences to provide a full snapshot of where and how we travel today.

The *Condé Nast Traveler* Readers' Choice Awards are the longest-running and most prestigious recognition of excellence in the travel industry and are commonly known as "the best of the best of travel." The full list of winners can be found here.

Co-Owner and Managing Partner Kelsey Bunker says of Jupiter NEXT, "People come here to create. To explore. To innovate. They want real connection in real time. Building hotels is easy, but creating spaces that-by design-encourage people to break down their own barriers takes intention and a level of real connection you can't get UNLESS you're local. The Jupiter Hotel was born out of a desire for a place where you could go as a stranger and end up being part of a community, where the underground became the obvious, where you were rewarded for looking a little deeper. We hope that when you visit, you too will profit from your time here at Jupiter NEXT."

The city's original, locally-owned boutique since 2004, Jupiter Hotel recently expanded with the newly built Jupiter NEXT. With two restaurant partners and a music venue on property, the Jupiter Hotels' lush city vibes are a nod to Portland's rich history of makers and creators all the while looking forward toward a dynamic future. With 148 rooms combined, Jupiter Hotel and Jupiter NEXT, its elevated sister hotel located right next door, offer a vibrant glimpse into Portland's unique Central Eastside Cultural District.

The 2019 Readers' Choice Awards are published on *Condé Nast Traveler's* website at www.cntraveler.com/rca and celebrated in the November issue of *Condé Nast Traveler* US and UK print editions.

About Jupiter NEXT Hotel

All are welcome. Many have come. With 148 rooms combined, Jupiter Hotel and Jupiter NEXT offer a vibrant glimpse into Portland's unique arts and music culture. The city's original, locally-owned boutique since 2004, the Jupiter Hotel, recently expanded with the newly built Jupiter NEXT. With two restaurant partners and a music venue on property, the Jupiter Hotels' lush city vibes are a nod to Portland's rich history of makers and creators, all the while looking forward toward a dynamic future. www.jupiterhotel.com

About Condé Nast Traveler

Condé Nast Traveler is the world's most distinguished travel title providing inspiration and advice for discerning travelers. Authoritative and influential, Condé Nast Traveler is a multi-platform, transatlantic brand. Publishing US and UK print editions under Editor-in-Chief Melinda Stevens, Condé Nast Traveler offers award-winning expertise in luxury travel from around the world. For more, visit www.cntraveler.com.

For press inquiries, please contact: awards@condenasttraveler.com